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STUDENTS COVERED UNDER THE NSS IN MADHYA PRADESH


1913 # DR. SUMER SINGH SOLANKI

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:-

(a) the number of students covered under the National Service Scheme (NSS) in the State of Madhya Pradesh at present;


(b) whether Government has any proposal to increase the aforementioned number; and


(c) if so, the details thereof ?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS


(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)


(a) The number of students covered under the National Service Scheme (NSS) in the State of

Madhya Pradesh at present is 156000.


(b) & (c): Government has increased the number of NSS volunteer from 153700 to 156000 in the

State of Madhya Pradesh from the financial year 2022-23.
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